Resolution authorizing release of funds in connection with purchase of municipal utility tractor.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Grounds & Buildings is responsible for the prudent and efficient manner in how it maintains the property at City Hall and city parking ramps, and

WHEREAS, a portion of these properties include sidewalks, green spaces and other pedestrian & vehicle clustered areas, and

WHEREAS, heavy and accumulating snowfall in these areas needs to be removed as efficiently and as fast as possible for the safety and movement of the public and the public's vehicles as well as other maintenance tasks, and

WHEREAS, the current Grounds & Buildings municipal utility tractor(STR-TKL-58) is aging and becoming inefficient to maintain, and

WHEREAS, the City Purchasing Buyer recommends it would be in the best financial and logistical interests of Grounds & Buildings to be able to react immediately to the procurement of a new or used municipal utility tractor, and

WHEREAS, Grounds and Buildings was prudent with Capital Equipment procurement expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the release of funds to procure a new or used municipal utility tractor meeting the needs of Grounds & Buildings, trading in STR-TKL-58 listed above, in the net amount of up to \$53,484.65, using the following funding sources:

4808825-586500	\$15,454.26
4808825-586510	\$ 1,439.45
4808825-586000-EQP02	\$ 961.07
4808825-586000-EQP03	\$ 1,452.76
4808825-586000-EQP04	\$ 377.44
4808825-586000-EQP05	\$ 798.50
4808825-586000-EQP06	\$ 3,172.90
4808825-586000-EQP07	\$ 716.23
4808825-586000-EQP08	\$ 3,713.85
4808825-586000-EQP11	\$ 4,898.19
4808825-586000-EQP12	\$20,500.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works, Assistant Director of Public Works and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.